Magnetic and Hydraulic-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 8345-...
www.e-t-a.deIssue D (090312) 4 - 25
4
Description
Typical applications
Approvals
Technical data
Single or multipole hydraulic-magnetic circuit breakers with trip-free-

						      02	 blade terminals DIN 4644-A2.8-0.5
							       M	  module mounted to circuit breaker
X8345 -	 F	 01	 X1	   24	 02 	 M	  ordering example
Voltage ratings and typical internal resistance values
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (	mm )
	 inch
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. In the interest of improved design,
performance and cost effectiveness the right to make changes in these specifications
without notice is reserved.Product markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes.
Errors and omissions excepted.
Current rating (A) Internal resistance (Ω)
DC 12 V  3.4
DC 24 V 13.9
DC 48 V 64.3
Preferred types remote trip module:
X8345-F-01-X1-24-02-M
X8345-F-01-X1-48-02-M
Preferred types WEN
Remote ON/OFF actuation X8345-R for Circuit Breaker 8345
www.e-t-a.deIssue D (090312) 4 - 33
4
Remote trip module X8345-F for Circuit Breaker 8345-...
The X8345-R is an additional module which provides remotely controlled
ON and OFF functionality for the E-T-A series 8345 magnetic circuit
breaker range. The module actuator, which is motor driven, is factory
fitted adjacent to the circuit breaker(s) which it is controlling. The module
can be operated by a suitable external changeover switch, momentary
switches (one ON, one OFF) or logic system (not part of our product).
The status of the actuator will follow the position of the external switch,
i.e. if the circuit breaker trips electrically or is operated manually, the
actuator will not change.
A single module will control a single pole breaker or multipole circuit
breakers up to 2 poles. In the application it has to be ensured that the
supply voltage is maintained at all times.
When switching the circuit breaker OFF manually the module has also to
be switched off by means of te changeover switch before switching the
breaker on again. The same is true for normal switch-on of the breaker.
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information
Internal connection diagrams
Remote circuit breaker control (ON/OFF) for communication systems,
marine installations, automation equipment and similar requirements.
changeover switch
(not part of the product)
momentary switch
(not part of the product)
8345 with Si
8345 with Si
X8345-R
X8345-R
single pole, hydraulic-magnetic protection,
with remote ON/OFF actuation
(actuated by two momentary switches)
single pole, hydraulic-magnetic protection,
with remote ON/OFF actuation
(operated by changeover switch)
OFF ON
M
- +
1 11
2 12 14
ON - +
M
2 12 14
1 11
C
OFF C
Technical data
Voltage rating	 DC 12 V (9...16 V) 	 DC 24 V (16...32 V)
ON duty 	 50 % / 60 sec
Trip time	 < 2 sec
Blocking current	 approx. 2 A   	 < 1.5 A